FILED IN
BUSINESS COURT OF TEXAS
BEVERLY CRUMLEY, CLERK

ENTERED

6/24/2025

The Business Court of Texas,
Third Division

JERRY B. REED,
Plaintiff,

V. Cause No. 25-BC03A-0007

ROOK TX LP, et al.,

Defendants.
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Notice of Hearing

The Court will hold a hearing on defendants Rook TX LP and Rook GP LLC’s
Rule 91a Motion to Dismiss at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, July 14, 2025. Any response
to the Motion is due by Monday, July 7, 2025, and any reply is due by Thursday,
July 10.

This is a public proceeding; parties and members of the public may attend via

Zoom using the following credentials:
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https://txcourts.zoom.us/1/82641360325

Meeting ID: 826 4136 0325
One tap mobile

+13462487799,,82641360325# US (Houston)
+12532050468,,82641360325# US

Date signed: June 24, 2025

Hon. Melissa Andrews

Judge of the Texas Business Court,
Third Division
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https://txcourts.zoom.us/j/82641360325

Automated Certificate of eService

This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a
certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.
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Case Contacts

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
David Harrell david.harrell@troutman.com 6/24/2025 12:48:41 PM | SENT
Mia Lorick mia.lorick@troutman.com 6/24/2025 12:48:41 PM | SENT
Kathleen CurtisLaird kathleen.laird@troutman.com 6/24/2025 12:48:41 PM | SENT
Bradden Pippin bradden.pippin@troutman.com | 6/24/2025 12:48:41 PM | SENT
Richard LaGarde richard@lagardelaw.com 6/24/2025 12:48:41 PM | SENT
Manfred Sternberg manfred@msternberg.com 6/24/2025 12:48:41 PM | SENT
Mary LaGarde mary@lagardelaw.com 6/24/2025 12:48:41 PM | SENT
Jeff Adams jeff@jeffadamslaw.com 6/24/2025 12:48:41 PM | SENT
Business Court Division 3A bcdivision3a@txcourts.gov 6/24/2025 12:48:41 PM | SENT
Jeff Adams jeff@jeffadamslaw.com 6/24/2025 12:48:41 PM | SENT
Mary LaGarde mary@lagardelaw.com 6/24/2025 12:48:41 PM | SENT
Ryan Dickinson ryandickinson79@gmail.com 6/24/2025 12:48:41 PM | SENT
Matthew Clemensen matt.clemenson@gmail.com 6/24/2025 12:48:41 PM | SENT
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